
                                                                                        
 

 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KANPUR 

GT ROAD, KALYANPUR, KANPUR – 208016 

UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA 

 

TENDER REFERENCE NO.: IITK/ME/AM/2022/01 

Bid Submission End Date- 05.02.2022 

 

Tender Document 

For 

 

“Purchase of Hydrophone” 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

. 

  



                                                                                        
 

Tender document 
 

Department of Mechanical Engineering 
Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur 

Kanpur (UP) 208016 India 
 

Tender Ref. No.: IITK/ME/AM/2022/01 

Bid Submission Start Date: 25.01.2022            End Date: 05.02.2022 at 17:30 hrs  

Sealed quotations are invited for Hydrophone: (i) Miniature Hydrophone 8103, (ii) 2647-B-PTO and 

(iii) AO-0531-D050. The detailed specifications and address are given below.  

Specifications of the Hydrophone: 

S.No. Model No. Specification 
 

Quantity 

(i) Miniature 
Hydrophone 
8103 

Voltage sensitivity with cable at 
20°     
Capacitance with integral cable 
Frequency range re. 250 Hz 
 
Operating temperature range short-
term continuous 
Max operating static pressure 
Dimensions 
Weight including integral cable 
Integral cable 
 
 
 

30 uV/Pa ± 8 uV 
3850 
0.1Hz to 20 kHz (+1/1.5 dB) / 
0.1Hz to 180 kHz (+3.5/−12.5 dB) 
 
-30 to +80 
 
252 dB = 4 × 10^6 Pa 
50 mm (1.97 inch) 
170 g (0.37 lb) 
6 m waterproof low-noise double-
shielded Teflon cable with 
standard miniature coaxial plug 
 

1 

(ii) 2647-B-
PTO 

Charge to Delta Tron Converter with built in TEDS, fixed gain 
10mV/pC 

1 

(iii) AO-0531-
D050 

Cable, Coax, 10-32 UNF (M) to BNC (M), 5m(16, 7ft), max.+80ºC 
(176ºF) 

1 

 

Dr.  Akhilesh Mimani 
Department of Mechanical Engineering 
Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur 
Kanpur 208 016, India 
Email: amimani@iitk.ac.in  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                        
 

 Terms and Conditions: 
1. Prices:  For destination inclusive of all duties & Taxes 

2. Payment:  100% against Supply within net 30 days. GST Exemption certificate required along 

with purchase order otherwise full taxes will be charged @18% 

3. Delivery:  3-4 Months Ex-Mumbai after receipt of Technical and Commercially clear PO, End 

Users Statement (EUS) and delivery subject to grant of Export License by the Danish 

Authority. 

4. Warranty: 12 months from the date of supply 

5. Inspection:  These products are manufactured by our overseas Principals Factory at Denmark; 

hence Conformance Test Certificate of manufacturers will be supplied along with equipment. 

As such we cannot offer equipment for inspection. 

6. Special Condition: Pleas note the order to be addressed to our corporate office: 

M/s Jost’s Engineering Company Limited 

60, Phirozeshah Mehta Road 

Great social building 

Mumbai -400001, Maharashtra with a copy to us 

7. Validity: 60 days 

8. Installation: Not required for sensors. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                        
 

Appendix -1 
 

TENDER ACCEPTANCE LETTER 
(To be given on Company Letter Head) 

 
                                                                                                                                Date: _____________ 

To, 
______________________ 
______________________ 
______________________ 
 
Sub: Acceptance of Terms & Conditions of Tender. 
 

Tender Reference No: ________________________ 
 
Name of Tender / Work: - _______________________________________________________________ 
 
Dear Sir, 

1.  I/ We have downloaded / obtained the tender document(s) for the above mentioned ‘Tender/Work’ 
from the web site(s) namely: 
_______________________________________________________________________as per your 
advertisement, given in the above mentioned website(s).   

2. I / We hereby certify that I / we have read the entire terms and conditions of the tender documents from 
Page No. _______ to ______ (including all documents like annexure(s), schedule(s), etc .,), which form part 
of the contract agreement and I / we shall abide hereby by the terms / conditions / clauses contained 
therein. 

3. The corrigendum(s) issued from time to time by your department/ organisation too have also been taken 
into consideration, while submitting this acceptance letter.   

4. I / We hereby unconditionally accept the tender conditions of above mentioned tender document(s) / 
corrigendum(s) in its totality / entirety.  

5. I / We do hereby declare that our Firm has not been blacklisted/ debarred/ terminated/ banned by any 
Govt. Department/Public sector undertaking. 

6. I / We certify that all information furnished by our Firm is true & correct and in the event that the 
information is found to be incorrect/untrue or found violated, then your department/ organisation shall 
without giving any notice or reason therefore or summarily reject the bid or terminate the contract, 
without prejudice to any other rights or remedy including the forfeiture of the full said earnest money 
deposit absolutely.  

 
 

Yours Faithfully, 
(Signature of the Bidder, with Official Seal) 

 


